PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT8282451

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ZURN INDUSTRIES, INC.	03/29/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ZURN INDUSTRIES, LLC	
Street Address:	511 WEST FRESHWATER WAY	
City:	MILWAUKEE	
State/Country:	WISCONSIN	
Postal Code:	53204	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	62088236
Application Number:	14952194

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (414)223-5000

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4142732100

Email: IP-ZurnElkay@huschblackwell.com

Correspondent Name: HUSCH BLACKWELL LLP

Address Line 1:511 N. BROADWAY, SUITE 1100Address Line 4:MILWAUKEE, WISCONSIN 53202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	563139-9044012
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	TANYA PARENT
SIGNATURE:	/tanyaparent/
DATE SIGNED:	11/16/2023

Total Attachments: 2

source=Zurn Industries LLC - Name Change#page1.tif source=Zurn Industries LLC - Name Change#page2.tif

PATENT 508235261 REEL: 065611 FRAME: 0379



PAGE 1

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND
CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A DELAWARE
CORPORATION UNDER THE NAME OF "ZURN INDUSTRIES, INC." TO A
DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "ZURN
INDUSTRIES, INC." TO "ZURN INDUSTRIES, LLC", FILED IN THIS
OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-NINTH DAY OF MARCH, A.D. 2007, AT 5:50
O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION IS THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF MARCH, A.D. 2007, AT 11:59 O'CLOCK P.M.

4311632 8100v 070933961

Darriet Smith Hindson

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 5935732

DATE: 08-17-07

PATENT REEL: 065611 FRAME: 0380 State of Delaware
'Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 05:50 PM 03/29/2007
FILED 05:50 PM 03/29/2007
SRV 070379520 - 4311632 FILE

ZURN INDUSTRIES, INC.

CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A CORPORATION TO A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY PURSUANT TO SECTION 18-214 OF THE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ACT

- The name of the corporation immediately prior to the effective time of this Certificate of Conversion is Zurn Industries, Inc.
- The date on which the original Certificate of Incorporation was filed with the Delaware Secretary of State is March 5, 2007.
- The name of the limited liability company into which the corporation is hereby being converted is Zurn Industries, LLC.
- The effective time and date of this Certificate of Conversion shall be as of 11:59 p.m. on March 31, 2007.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Conversion as of the 29th day of March, 2007.

ZURN INDUSTRIES, INC.

George C. Moore

Executive Vice President &

Chief Financial Officer

QBMKE\6059273.1

PATENT REEL: 065611 FRAME: 0381

RECORDED: 11/16/2023